
B.A.S.S. NATION QUALIFICATION RESULTS 2016:

20/08/2016

Position Angler Name
B.A.S.S. 

Membership #:
Fish 1 Fish 2 Fish 3 Fish 4 Fish 5

Total bag 

Weight

Total 

Points

1 Thinus Williams 102304686 3.170 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.170 100

2 Alec Williams 102304586 1.315 1.383 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.698 99

3 James van Rooien 103568066 2.248 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.248 98

4 Richard Grant 102303156 1.955 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.955 97

5 J.P. Judeel 102303160 1.622 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.622 96

6 Neil Engelbrecht 101419726 1.381 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.381 95

7 Jacques Marais 100858496 0.685 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.685 94

8 Johan Coetzee 103296649 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

9 Max Pieper 650117573 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

10 Hendrik Pretorius 102303190 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

11 Neels van Tonder 102304506 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

12 Lourens Delport 102302968 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

13 Jason Koudelka 102303164 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

14 Emile Bohm 102302949 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

15 Jacques Swart 102304326 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

16 Pierre Fourie 103036347 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

17 Reinhard Laggner 102303165 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

18 Andrew Hall 103036346 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

19 Nic Kruger 103568067 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

20 Fernando Abrantes 103568076 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

21 Ricardo Abrantes 103568068 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

22 Collette Caarstens 102302965 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

23 Anton de Wit 102302967 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

24 Jandre Engelbrecht 925008474 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

25 Jurgen Geiger 101676686 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

26 Duan Kotze 102303163 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

27 Sonita Pienaar 102303189 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

28 Francois Retief 102303203 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

29 Max Schiebler 102303204 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

30 Wilber Slabber 102303206 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

31 Anton Smit 102303208 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

32 Adri van Tonder 103036356 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

33 Kai Ahrens 102302947 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

34 Peter Andreas 102302946 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

35 Clyde Bacon 102302948 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

36 Marius Brynard 102302963 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

37 Willem Burger 102302964 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

38 Hanjo Doll 102302986 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

39 Jared Dwight Geyser 102875436 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89



40 Aje Engelbrecht 102862498 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

41 Gert Engelbrecht 102303236 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

42 Heidi Engelbrecht 102303006 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

43 Wilmar Fourie 102303046 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

44 Rene Graf 102303066 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

45 Graham Gramowsky 102303116 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

46 Johan Haensel 102875559 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

47 Anton Halgreen 102303157 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

48 Naas Jacobs 102875586 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

49 Jan Jansen 102875596 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

50 Ben Lange 102303166 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

51 Jarret Loubser 102303168 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

52 Matt Ludick 102303169 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 89

21/08/2016

Position Angler Name
B.A.S.S. 

Membership #:
Fish 1 Fish 2 Fish 3 Fish 4 Fish 5

Total bag 

Weight

Total 

Points

1 Johan Coetzee 103296649 0.905 3.130 0.000 0.000 0.000 4.035 100

2 Neil Engelbrecht 101419726 1.316 1.040 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.356 99

3 James van Rooien 103568066 2.258 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.258 98

4 Alec Williams 102304586 1.230 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.230 97

5 J.P. Judeel 102303160 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

6 Jason Koudelka 102303164 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

7 Lourens Delport 102302968 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

8 Emile Bohm 102302949 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

9 Hendrik Pretorius 102303190 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

10 Nic Kruger 103568067 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

11 Andrew Hall 103036346 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

12 Pierre Fourie 103036347 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

13 Neels van Tonder 102304506 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

14 Max Pieper 650117573 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

15 Thinus Williams 102304686 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

16 Richard Grant 102303156 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

17 Jacques Marais 100858496 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

18 Reinhard Laggner 102303165 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

19 Jacques Swart 102304326 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

20 Fernando Abrantes 103568076 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

21 Ricardo Abrantes 103568068 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

22 Collette Caarstens 102302965 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

23 Anton de Wit 102302967 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

24 Jandre Engelbrecht 925008474 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

25 Jurgen Geiger 101676686 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

26 Duan Kotze 102303163 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

27 Sonita Pienaar 102303189 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

28 Francois Retief 102303203 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

29 Max Schiebler 102303204 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

30 Wilber Slabber 102303206 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

31 Anton Smit 102303208 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

32 Adri van Tonder 103036356 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

33 Kai Ahrens 102302947 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

34 Peter Andreas 102302946 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92



35 Clyde Bacon 102302948 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

36 Marius Brynard 102302963 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

37 Willem Burger 102302964 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

38 Hanjo Doll 102302986 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

39 Jared Dwight Geyser 102875436 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

40 Aje Engelbrecht 102862498 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

41 Gert Engelbrecht 102303236 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

42 Heidi Engelbrecht 102303006 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

43 Wilmar Fourie 102303046 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

44 Rene Graf 102303066 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

45 Graham Gramowsky 102303116 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

46 Johan Haensel 102875559 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

47 Anton Halgreen 102303157 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

48 Naas Jacobs 102875586 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

49 Jan Jansen 102875596 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

50 Ben Lange 102303166 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

51 Jarret Loubser 102303168 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

52 Matt Ludick 102303169 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 92

Position Angler Name
Total 

Points

1 Alec Williams 102304586 196 Biggest Fish: 3.170

1 James van Rooien 103568066 196 Thinus Williams

2 Neil Engelbrecht 101419726 194

3 Thinus Williams 102304686 192

4 Richard Grant 102303156 189 4.035

4 Johan Coetzee 103296649 189 Johan Coetzee

5 J.P. Judeel 102303160 188

6 Jacques Marais 100858496 186

7 Max Pieper 650117573 181 Number of fish day 1: 8

7 Hendrik Pretorius 102303190 181 Weight: 13.759

7 Neels van Tonder 102304506 181 Number of fish day 2: 6

7 Lourens Delport 102302968 181 Weight: 9.879

7 Jason Koudelka 102303164 181 Total Number of fish: 14

7 Emile Bohm 102302949 181 Total Weight: 23.638

7 Pierre Fourie 103036347 181

7 Andrew Hall 103036346 181

7 Nic Kruger 103568067 181

7 Jacques Swart 102304326 181

7 Reinhard Laggner 102303165 181

7 Fernando Abrantes 103568076 181

7 Ricardo Abrantes 103568068 181

7 Collette Caarstens 102302965 181

7 Anton de Wit 102302967 181

7 Jandre Engelbrecht 925008474 181

7 Jurgen Geiger 101676686 181

7 Duan Kotze 102303163 181

7 Sonita Pienaar 102303189 181

7 Francois Retief 102303203 181

7 Max Schiebler 102303204 181

7 Wilber Slabber 102303206 181

Biggest Bag:



7 Anton Smit 102303208 181

7 Adri van Tonder 103036356 181

7 Kai Ahrens 102302947 181

7 Peter Andreas 102302946 181

7 Clyde Bacon 102302948 181

7 Marius Brynard 102302963 181

7 Willem Burger 102302964 181

7 Hanjo Doll 102302986 181

7 Jared Dwight Geyser 102875436 181

7 Aje Engelbrecht 102862498 181

7 Gert Engelbrecht 102303236 181

7 Heidi Engelbrecht 102303006 181

7 Wilmar Fourie 102303046 181

7 Rene Graf 102303066 181

7 Graham Gramowsky 102303116 181

7 Johan Haensel 102875559 181

7 Anton Halgreen 102303157 181

7 Naas Jacobs 102875586 181

7 Jan Jansen 102875596 181

7 Ben Lange 102303166 181

7 Jarret Loubser 102303168 181

7 Matt Ludick 102303169 181


